
General $139,728

Capital Outlay $3,151,495

Special Education $722,180

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.800

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.036

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,216,365

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,257,788Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $509,446,549

Owner Occupied $38,602,931

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $41,037,998

Total $589,087,478

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

16.7

41.9%

40.9

$48,664Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 230.377

9-12 94.516

242.598

101.092

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 338.007 357.322

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 353

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 5

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 10.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 42.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,217

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 353

Educational Funds $15,225

Sparsity $41,423

Home School ADM 11.90

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 353.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.4

20.9

19.8

20.5

20.6
38

2020-2021 Profile of Lyman School District 42-1

Home County: Lyman

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 13.114 13.632

201 S Birch Ave, Presho, SD  57568

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,019,593

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,913

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,547,031

PK Instruction $29,413

Adult Instruction $0

$351,555

$10,991

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $171

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $232,650

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,573,755

County $40,505

State $1,335,591

Federal $851,338

Total $3,801,190

$1,506,570

$0

$0

$89,388

$299,305

$0

$0

$149,875

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,595,958 $449,180

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,649

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$308,794

$575,283

$326,162

$7,323

$45,914

$690

$143,663

$8,909

$0

$0

$26,316

$82,306

$118,832

$19,427

$1,269

$0

$0

$0

$2,500

$123,635

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$95,867 $4,500 $0

$0 $1,759,091 $0

$643,760 $611,895 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,204,830

$35,650

$0

$280,330

$354,785

$59,198

$0

$179,324

$114,402

$86,229

$5,850

$0

$0

$163,460

$645,029

$4,753

$0

$76,989

$143,773

$31,609

$0

$68,268

$23,782

$47,664

$799

$0

$0

$20,129

$12,812

$0

$0

$65,999

$28,892

$3,807

$0

$655,806

$117,987

$10,465

$0

$0

$0

$26,982

$40,202

$0

$0

$46,450

$7,117

$5,055

$0

$147,969

$50,460

$138,678

$0

$0

$0

$17,280

$119,349

$0

$0

$3,774

$0

$0

$9,765

$129,288

$94,463

$0

$0

$0

$0

$82,306

$0

$0

$0

$0

$60,833

$697

$1,749,326

$75,000

$70,000

$331

$0

$171

$26,316

$4,799

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Lyman School District 42-1

Other Enterprise

$660,813

$248,843 $267,135

$4,766,455 $2,806,919 $502,074Total Expenditures

$3,484,060 $1,062,796 $922,749 $453,209 $438,944 $1,987,473


