as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Lyman School District 42-1

201 S Birch Ave, Presho, SD 57568

Home County: Lyman Area in Square Miles: 1,217

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	353
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	353
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	353.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	5
Home School ADM	11.90
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	38
% Special Needs Students*	10.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	42.0%
District Dropout Rate	0.7%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.6
Number of Graduates	24

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,664
Avg Years of Experience	16.7
% with Advanced Degrees	41.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	40.9
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.8
Math	20.9
Reading	20.4
Science	20.5
Composite Score	20.6
Number Tested	12

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$63,913

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	13.114	13.632
KG-8	230.377	242.598
9-12	94.516	101.092
Total	338.007	357.322

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,225

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,257,788
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$41,423
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$1,216,365

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$589,087,478
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$41,037,998
Owner Occupied	\$38,602,931
Agricultural	\$509,446,549
Agricultural	\$509,446,549

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$139,728
Capital Outlay	\$3,151,495
Special Education	\$722,180
Impact Aid	\$1,019,593

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.800
Capital Outlay	\$2.036
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

				ĺ		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			Revenue
Local	\$1,573,755	\$1,506,570	\$299,305		Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$660,813
County	\$40,505	\$0	\$0		Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,335,591	\$0	\$0		Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$851,338	\$89,388	\$149,875		Food Service	Food Service \$248,843
Total	\$3,801,190	\$1,595,958	\$449,180		Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$2,500

Expenditure by Fund

_			
_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,547,031	\$123,635	\$351,555
PK Instruction	\$29,413	\$0	\$10,991
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$308,794	\$45,914	\$118,832
Administration Services	\$575,283	\$690	\$19,427
Fiscal Services	\$95,867	\$4,500	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Service	s \$0	\$1,759,091	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$643,760	\$611,895	\$0
Transportation Services	\$326,162	\$143,663	\$1,269
Other Support Services	\$7,323	\$8,909	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$171	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$26,316	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$232,650	\$82,306	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,766,455	\$2,806,919	\$502,074

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,204,830	\$645,029	\$12,812	\$40,202	\$119,349	\$0
PK Instruction	\$35,650	\$4,753	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$280,330	\$76,989	\$65,999	\$46,450	\$3,774	\$0
Administration Services	\$354,785	\$143,773	\$28,892	\$7,117	\$0	\$60,833
Fiscal Services	\$59,198	\$31,609	\$3,807	\$5,055	\$0	\$697
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$9,765	\$1,749,326
Operation/Maint. Services	\$179,324	\$68,268	\$655,806	\$147,969	\$129,288	\$75,000
Transportation Services	\$114,402	\$23,782	\$117,987	\$50,460	\$94,463	\$70,000
Other Support Services	\$86,229	\$47,664	\$10,465	\$138,678	\$0	\$331
Community Services	\$5,850	\$799	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$171
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$26,316
Co-Curricular	\$163,460	\$20,129	\$26,982	\$17,280	\$82,306	\$4,799
Total Expenditures	\$3,484,060	\$1,062,796	\$922,749	\$453,209	\$438,944	\$1,987,473

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.